Trade and other payables 0.00% - - - - 106,072 106,072
Loans and borrowings 9.75% - 1,289 13,641 - - 14,930
Lease liabilities 6.50% - 5,591 7,096 - - 12,687

Total financial liabilities  - 6,880 20,737 - 106,072 133,689

31 December 2022

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.09% 121,950 - - - 51,443 173,393
Trade and other receivables 0.00% - - - - 43,367 43,367
Financial assets 0.00% - - - - - -
Total financial assets  121,950 - - - 94,810 216,760

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 0.00% - - - - 52,408 52,408
Loans and borrowings 9.75% - 14,106 - - - 14,106
Lease liabilities 6.50% - 6,624 1,450 - - 8,074

Total financial liabilities  - 20,730 1,450 - 52,408 74,588

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

81WEST AFRICAN RESOURCES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2022

80|West African Resources Ltd

29 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

A.  MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity

At 31 December, if variable interest rates for the full year were -/+ 0.5% from the year-end rate with all other
variables held constant, pre-tax profit for the year would have moved as per the table below.

 2022 2021
 $'000 $'000

+0.5% 918 707
-0.5% (918) (707)

The sensitivity is calculated using the average cash position for the year ended 31 December 2022. The interest
income in note 3 of $2,006,698 (31 December 2021: $602,635) reflects cash balances in the year that ranged
between $88,040,733 and $160,906,423 (31 December 2021: $39,759,579 and $133,134,574).

(iii) Foreign currency risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk primarily arising from costs
denominated in CFA and USD, and loans and borrowings denominated in USD.

The Group also has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from purchases by an operating